usa.siemens.com/loadcenters
Plug-On Neutral Load Centers
and Electronic Breakers
Simple. Spacious. Secure.
Installs just like any other circuit breaker.
Now without the pigtail.
No new wiring practice or installation
method  required.

5
Main Breaker / Convertible Load Centers a      Copper Bus
100-225 Amperes      60/75°C Rated
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 3R
Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) s Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) d
100 12 24 PN1224B1100C 18 PNW1224B1100C 21
100 16 32 PN1632B1100C 21 PNW1632B1100C 23
100 20 20 PN2020B1100C 21 PNW2020B1100C 27
100 20 40 PN2040B1100C 21 – –
100 24 24 PN2424B1100C 24 – –
100 30 30 PN3030B1100C 26 – –
100 30 48 – – PNW3048B1100C 29
125 30 30 PN3030B1125C 26 – –
125 30 48 – – PNW3048B1125C 29
150 8 16 – – PNW0816B1150TC g 23
150 20 40 PN2040B1150C 24 PNW2040B1150C 27
150 30 30 PN3030B1150C 30 – –
150 30 48 – – PNW3048B1150C 35
200 8 16 – – PNW0816B1200TC g 23
200 20 40 PN2040B1200C 26 PNW2040B1200C 27
200 30 48 PN3048B1200 f 30 – –
200 30 48 PN3048B1200C 30 PNW3048B1200C 35
200 40 40 PN4040B1200 f 36 – –
200 40 40 PN4040B1200C 36 PNW4040B1200C 38
200 40 60 PN4060B1200 f 36 – –
200 40 60 PN4060B1200C 36 – –
200 54 82 PN5482B1200C 42 – –
225 42 64 PN4264B1225C 39 PNW4264B1225C 38
225 54 82 PN5482B1225C 43 – –
PN Series 1-phase Main Breaker/Convertible
Plug-On Neutral Load Centers h
1-phase, 3-wire, 120/240 Volts AC

6
Main Lug / Convertible Load Centers d      Copper Bus
125-225 Amperes      60/75°C Rated
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 3R
Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) a Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) s
125 12 12 PN1212L1125C 18 PNW1212L1125C 21
125 12 24 PN1224L1125C 18 PNW1224L1125C 21
125 16 32 PN1632L1125C 21 PNW1632L1125C 23
125 20 20 PN2020L1125C 21 – –
125 20 40 PN2040L1125C 21 – –
125 24 48 PN2448L1125C 24 – –
125 30 48 PN3048L1125C 26 PNW3048L1125C 29
125 40 40 PN4040L1125C 36 – –
150 20 40 PN2040L1150C 24 PNW2040L1150C 27
200 8 16 – – PNW0816L1200TC g 23
200 12 24 PN1224L1200C 21 PNW1224L1200C 23
200 20 40 PN2040L1200C 26 PNW2040L1200C 27
200 24 48 PN2448L1200C 30 – –
200 30 30 PN3030L1200C 30 – –
200 30 48 PN3048L1200 f 30 – –
200 30 48 PN3048L1200C 30 PNW3048L1200C 35
200 40 40 PN4040L1200 f 36 – –
200 40 40 PN4040L1200C 36 PNW4040L1200C 38
200 40 60 PN4060L1200C 36 – –
225 12 24 – – PNW1224L1225C 27
225 42 64 PN4264L1225C 39 PNW4264L1225C 38
225 54 82 PN5482L1225C 43 – –
PN Series 1-phase Main Lug/Convertible
Plug-On Neutral Load Centers h
1-phase, 3-wire, 120/240 Volts AC

1-phase, 3-wire, 120/240 Volts AC
Main Breaker Load Centers a      Aluminum Bus
100-225 Amperes      60/75°C Rated
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 3R
Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) s Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) d
100 12 24 SN1224B1100 18 SNW1224B1100 21
100 16 32 SN1632B1100 21 SNW1632B1100 23
100 20 20 SN2020B1100 21 SNW2020B1100 27
100 20 40 SN2040B1100 21 – –
100 24 48 SN2448B1100 24 – –
100 30 30 SN3030B1100 26 – –
100 30 48 SN3048B1100 26 – –
125 12 24 – – SNW1224B1125 21
125 16 32 SN1632B1125 21 – –
125 20 40 – – SNW2040B1125 27
125 24 24 SN2424B1125 24 SNW2424B1125 27
125 30 30 SN3030B1125 26 – –
125 30 48 SN3048B1125 26 SNW3048B1125 29
150 16 32 SN1632B1150 24 – –
150 20 40 SN2040B1150 24 SNW2040B1150 27
150 24 48 SN2448B1150 26 – –
150 30 30 SN3030B1150 30 – –
150 30 48 SN3048B1150 30 SNW3048B1150 35
200 40 40 – – SNW4040B1150 38
200 8 16 – – SNW0816B1200T f 23
200 12 24 – – SNW1224B1200 23
200 16 32 SN1632B1200 24 – –
200 20 40 SN2040B1200 26 SNW2040B1200 27
200 24 48 SN2448B1200 30 – –
200 30 48 SN3048B1200 30 SNW3048B1200 35
200 40 40 SN4040B1200 36 SNW4040B1200 38
200 40 60 SN4060B1200 36 – –
200 42 64 SN4264B1200 39 – –
200 54 82 SN5482B1200 42 – –
225 42 64 SN4264B1225 39 SNW4264B1225 38
225 54 82 SN5482B1225 43 – –
a  Factory installed 22KAIC main breaker. Suitable for use as service equipment.
s  Indoor enclosures are 14 1/4” wide by 3 7/8” deep.
d  Outdoor enclosures are 14 1/2” wide by 4 1/4” deep.

1-phase, 3-wire, 120/240 Volts AC
Main Lug Load Centers        Aluminum Bus
100-225 Amperes      60/75°C Rated
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 3R
Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) a Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches) s
125 12 12 SN1212L1125 18 SNW1212L1125 21
125 12 24 SN1224L1125 18 SNW1224L1125 21
125 16 32 SN1632L1125 21 SNW1632L1125 21
125 20 20 SN2020L1125 21 – –
125 20 40 SN2040L1125 21 SNW2040L1125 23
125 24 24 SN2424L1125 24 SNW2424L1125 27
125 24 48 SN2448L1125 24 – –
125 30 48 SN3048L1125 26 SNW3048L1125 29
125 40 40 SN4040L1125 30 – –
150 16 32 SN1632L1150 21 – –
150 20 40 SN2040L1150 24 SNW2040L1150 27
150 24 48 SN2448L1150 26 – –
200 8 16 – – SNW0816L1200T d 23
200 12 24 SN1224L1200 21 SNW1224L1200 21
200 20 40 SN2040L1200 26 SNW2040L1200 27
200 24 48 SN2448L1200 26 – –
200 30 30 SN3030L1200 30 – –
200 30 48 SN3048L1200 30 SNW3048L1200 29
200 40 40 SN4040L1200 36 SNW4040L1200 35
225 12 24 – – SNW1224L1225 21
225 40 60 SN4060L1225 36 – –
225 42 64 SN4264L1225 36 SNW4264L1225 38
225 54 82 SN5482L1225 42 – –
a  Indoor enclosures are 14 1/4” wide by 3 7/8” deep.
s  Outdoor enclosures are 14 1/2” wide by 4 1/4” deep.
d  Feed-thru lugs.
f  Available (made to order) in white by adding “W” to the end of the
 catalog number.
9
Specialty Main Lug and Main Breaker
Plug-On Neutral Load Centers
1-phase, 3-wire, 120/240 Volts AC
Factory Installed FirstSurge Load Centers
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1
Surge ProtectionCatalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
200 30 48 PN3048B1200S14 36 140kA
200 40 60 PN4060B1200S14 42 140kA
200 30 48 SN3048B1200S06 36 60kA
200 40 60 SN4060B1200S06 42 60kA
500 Kcmil Lug Load Center
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1
Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
200 30 48 SN3048L1200L50 36
10
Selectable Main Load Centers
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 3R
Catalog
Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
Catalog
Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)
125 24 24 SN2424C1125 24 SNW2424C1125 27
200 20 40 SN2040C1200 26 SNW2040C1200 27
200 30 48 SN3048C1200 30 SNW3048C1200 35
200 40 40 SN4040C1200 36 SNW4040C1200 38
Notes:
11
Published by
Siemens  2020